
List of persons involved in BOOS 2017 
If you have any suggestions for correcting, adding or removing names in related to your institute or country, 
please contact:  Jun She, DMI, js@dmi.dk   
 

Country Affiliation Name email 

DK AU Marie Maar mam@bios.au.dk 

DK DMI Jens Murawski jmu@dmi.dk 

DK DMI Jun She js@dmi.dk 

DK DMI Kristine S. Madsen kma@dmi.dk 

DK DMI Ole Krarup Leth okl@dmi.dk 

DK DMI Vasily Korabel vak@dmi.dk 

DK DMI Vibeke Huess vh@dmi.dk 

DK FCOO Carsten Hansen Cha@fcoo.dk 

DK FCOO Johan Mattsson JMA@fcoo.dk 

DK FCOO Johan Söderkvist jos@fcoo.dk 

DK FCOO Niels Holt nho@fcoo.dk 

DK FCOO Charlotte Wiin Havsten cwh@fcoo.dk 

EE MSI Jüri Elken juri.elken@msi.ttu.ee 

EE MSI Priidik Lagemaa priidik.lagemaa@msi.ttu.ee  

EE MSI Tarmo Kõuts tarmo.kouts@msi.ttu.ee 

EE MSI Urmas Lips  urmas.lips@msi.ttu.ee 

EE MSI Urmas Raudsepp urmas.raudsepp@msi.ttu.ee  

EE UT-EMI Tiit Kutser tiit.kutser@sea.ee 

FI FMI Antti Westerlund antti.westerlund@fmi.fi 

FI FMI Pekka Alenius Pekka.Alenius@fmi.fi 

FI FMI  Laura Tuomi laura.tuomi@fmi.fi 

FI SYKE Kai Myrberg Kai.Myrberg@environment.fi 

FI SYKE Letizia Tedesco  letizia.tedesco@environment.fi  

FI SYKE Seppo Kaitala seppo.kaitala@ymparisto.fi 

GE BSH Eckhard Kleine Eckhard.Kleine@bsh.de 

GE BSH Frank Janssen frank.janssen@bsh.de 

GE BSH Jan H. Reißmann Jan.Reissmann@bsh.de 

GE BSH Nele Meyer NeleKristin.Meyer@bsh.de 

GE HZG Emil Stanev emil.stanev@hzg.de 

GE HZG Sebastian Grayek Sebastian.Grayek@hzg.de 

GE HZG Willy Petersen wilhelm.petersen@hzg.de  

GE IOW Barbara Hentzsch barbara.hentzsch@io-warnemuende.de 

GE IOW Hans Burchard hans.burchard@io-warnemuende.de 

LT EPA-LT Neringa Stoncaitiene n.stoncaitiene@aaa.am.lt 
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LT KU Inga Dailidiene inga.dailidiene@ku.lt 

LT KU Petras Zemlys petras.zemlys@ku.lt 

LV UL Uldis Bethers uldis.bethers@lu.lv 

LV UL Vilnis Frishfelds frishfelds@latnet.lv 

PL IMGW Aleksandra Rekowska Aleksandra.Rekowska@imgw.pl 

PL IMGW Magdalena Kaminska magdalena.kaminska@imgw.pl 

PL IOPAN Marcin Wichorowski wichor@iopan.pl 

PL IOPAS Miroslaw Darecki 'darecki@iopan.gda.pl 

PL MIG Jaroslaw Kapinski jkapinski@im.gda.pl 

PL MIG Piotr Piotrowski ppiotrowski@im.gda.pl 

PL UG Adam KręŜel oceak@univ.gda.pl 

PL UG Jan Jędrasik janj@ocean.univ.gda.pl 

PL UG Witold Cieślikiewicz ciesl@univ.gda.pl 

RU MetNW   gvi@meteo.nw.ru 

RU RSHU Tatjana Eremina tanya@rshu.ru 

RU SIO Roman Vankevich rvankevich@mail.ru 

RU SPBSOI Konstantin Smirnov  kgsmirnov@gmail.com 

SE SMA Thomas Hammarklint thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se 

SE SMHI De Koster Sian sian.dekoster@smhi.se 

SE SMHI Lars Axell Lars.Axell@smhi.se 

SE SMHI Nord Adam  adam.nord@smhi.se 

SE SMHI Patrick Gorringe Patrick.Gorringe@smhi.se 

SE SMHI Petter Nygren petter.nygren@smhi.se 

SE SMHI Pia Andersson Pia.Andersson@smhi.se 
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